
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

Piano Bench User Manual
MODEL:SUE-4

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL:SUE-4

(The picture is for reference only, please refer to the actual object)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Piano Bench
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions
manual carefully.

This product is subject to the provision of European Directive
2012/19/EC. The symbol showing a wheelie bin crossed
through indicates that the product requires separate refuse
collection in the European Union. This applies to the product
and all accessories marked with this symbol. Products marked
as such may not be discarded with normal domestic waste, but
must be taken to a collection point for recycling electrical and
electronic devices

Specifications

Storage Size（L*W*H） 19”x10.9”x2.5”

Weight Capacity 300lbs

Support the number of Seats 1
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1. READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE ASSEMBLING AND USING

THIS PRODUCT. KEEP THIS MANUAL IN A SAFE LOCATION FOR

FUTURE REFERENCE.

2. This product must be used on a level surface with all four legs touching the

ground simultaneously at all times. Be sure the product meets these

conditions or is otherwise stable when in use.

3. This product is designed for a single person to sit on it in a central position.

NEVER allow multiple people to sit on the bench at one time.

4. DO NOT lean against the product, rest one leg on the product, stand on

the product, or use the product in any other manner than its intended use.

5. All bolts, nuts and washers should be checked once per month. If loose, all

such loose bolts, nuts and washers must be tightened.

6. If any part of this product is damaged, the product may no longer meet its

factory condition specifications. DO NOT attempt to repair this product

unless such repair is made by the manufacturer. DO NOT use this product

unless it is repaired by the manufacturer.

7. The moving parts of this seat can crush, cut and cause other bodily harm.

Keep all body parts and children away from the storage compartment,

hinges and support brackets while opening and closing the flip top seat.

Safety Instructions



- 4 -

Package Contents

Seat Pad x 1 Leg x 4

Nut x 4 Washer x 4

SpringWasher x 4 Wrench x 1
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Assembly Instructions

1

Ensure the legs are vertically
installed. If the legs are tilted,
loosen the screws to readjust them.

Install 4 legs on the seat pad as shown.

2
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★ As we are improving product features and product performance, so if there is
any change on the specification without prior notice.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Manuel d'utilisation du banc de piano
MODÈLE : SUE-4

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE : SUE-4

(L'image est à titre de référence uniquement, veuillez vous référer à l'objet
réel)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Piano Bench



- 2 -

Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

Ce produit est soumis aux dispositions de la directive
européenne 2012/19/CE. Le symbole représentant une
poubelle à roulettes barrée indique que le produit doit faire
l'objet d'une collecte sélective des déchets dans l'Union
européenne. Cela s'applique au produit et à tous les
accessoires marqués de ce symbole. Les produits marqués
comme tels ne peuvent pas être jetés avec les déchets
ménagers normaux, mais doivent être déposés dans un point
de collecte pour le recyclage des appareils électriques et
électroniques.

Specifications

Taille de stockage (L * l * H) 19”x10.9”x2.5”

Capacité de poids 3 00 livres

Soutenir le nombre de sièges 1
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8. LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT CE MANUEL AVANT D'ASSEMBLER ET

D'UTILISER CE PRODUIT. CONSERVEZ CE MANUEL DANS UN

ENDROIT SÛR POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE.

9. Ce produit doit être utilisé sur une surface plane avec les quatre pieds

touchant le sol simultanément à tout moment. Assurez-vous que le produit

répond à ces conditions ou qu'il est stable lors de son utilisation.

10. Ce produit est conçu pour qu'une seule personne puisse s'asseoir dessus

en position centrale. NE JAMAIS laisser plusieurs personnes s'asseoir sur

le banc en même temps.

11. NE PAS s'appuyer contre le produit, poser une jambe sur le produit, se

tenir debout sur le produit ou utiliser le produit d'une autre manière que

celle prévue.

12. Tous les boulons, écrous et rondelles doivent être vérifiés une fois par

mois. S'ils sont desserrés, ils doivent être resserrés.

13. Si une pièce de ce produit est endommagée, il est possible qu'il ne soit

plus conforme à ses spécifications d'usine. N'essayez PAS de réparer ce

produit à moins que cette réparation ne soit effectuée par le fabricant.

N'utilisez PAS ce produit à moins qu'il ne soit réparé par le fabricant.

14. Les pièces mobiles de ce siège peuvent écraser, couper et causer

d'autres blessures corporelles. Gardez toutes les parties du corps et les

enfants éloignés du compartiment de rangement, des charnières et des

supports lors de l'ouverture et de la fermeture du siège rabattable.

Safety Instructions
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Package Contents

Siège Tampon x 1 Jambe x 4

Noix x 4 Rondelle x 4

Printemps Rondelle x 4 Clé x 1
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Assembly Instructions

1

Assurez-vous que les jambes sont verticales
installé. Si les pieds sont inclinés,
desserrez les vis pour les réajuster.

Installer 4 jambes sur le siège tampon commemontré.

2
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★ À mesure que nous améliorons les fonctionnalités et les performances des
produits, donc s'il y a un changement sur le spécification sans préavis.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Klavierbank- Benutzerhandbuch
MODELL: SUE-4

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: SUE-4

(Das Bild dient nur als Referenz, bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das
tatsächliche Objekt)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Piano Bench
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Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

Dieses Produkt unterliegt den Bestimmungen der europäischen
Richtlinie 2012/19/EU. Das Symbol einer durchgestrichenen
Mülltonne weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt in der
Europäischen Union einer getrennten Müllentsorgung
unterliegt. Dies gilt für das Produkt und alle mit diesem Symbol
gekennzeichneten Zubehörteile. So gekennzeichnete Produkte
dürfen nicht im normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden, sondern
müssen an einer Sammelstelle für das Recycling von
elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten abgegeben werden.

Specifications

Lagergröße (L x B x H) 19 x 10,9 x 2,5 Zoll

Gewichtskapazität 3 00 Pfund

Unterstützen Sie die Anzahl

der Sitze

1
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15. LESEN SIE DIESES HANDBUCH SORGFÄLTIG DURCH, BEVOR SIE

DIESES PRODUKT MONTIEREN UND VERWENDEN. BEWAHREN SIE

DIESES HANDBUCH FÜR SPÄTERES NACHSCHLAGEN AN EINEM

SICHEREN ORTAUF.

16. Dieses Produkt muss auf einer ebenen Fläche verwendet werden, wobei

alle vier Beine jederzeit gleichzeitig den Boden berühren müssen. Stellen

Sie sicher, dass das Produkt diese Bedingungen erfüllt oder während des

Gebrauchs anderweitig stabil ist.

17. Dieses Produkt ist für eine einzelne Person konzipiert, die in einer

zentralen Position darauf sitzt. Erlauben Sie NIEMALS mehreren

Personen gleichzeitig, auf der Bank zu sitzen.

18. Lehnen Sie sich NICHT gegen das Produkt, legen Sie ein Bein NICHT auf

das Produkt, stellen Sie sich NICHT auf das Produkt und verwenden Sie

das Produkt NICHT anders als vorgesehen.

19. Alle Schrauben, Muttern und Unterlegscheiben sollten einmal im Monat

überprüft werden. Falls sie locker sind, müssen alle losen Schrauben,

Muttern und Unterlegscheiben festgezogen werden.

20. Wenn ein Teil dieses Produkts beschädigt ist, entspricht das Produkt

möglicherweise nicht mehr den Werksspezifikationen. Versuchen Sie

NICHT, dieses Produkt zu reparieren, es sei denn, eine solche Reparatur

wird vom Hersteller durchgeführt. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt NICHT,

es sei denn, es wurde vom Hersteller repariert.

Safety Instructions
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21. Die beweglichen Teile dieses Sitzes können Quetschungen, Schnitte und

andere Verletzungen verursachen. Halten Sie beim Öffnen und Schließen

des Klappsitzes alle Körperteile und Kinder vom Staufach, den

Scharnieren und Halterungen fern.
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Package Contents

Sitz Unterlage X 1 Bein X 4

Nuss X 4 Waschmaschine X 4

Frühling Unterlegscheibe x 4 Schlüssel X 1
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Assembly Instructions

1

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Beine vertikal sind
Wenn die Beine geneigt sind,
Zum Neueinstellen lösen Sie die Schrauben.

Installieren 4 Beine auf der Sitz Unterlage als gezeigt.

2



- 7 -

★ Während wir die Produkteigenschaften und -leistung verbessern, Wenn es also
eine Änderung an der Spezifikation ohne vorherige Ankündigung.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

Manuale d'uso della panca per pianoforte
MODELLO:SUE-4

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO:SUE-4

(L'immagine è solo di riferimento, fare riferimento all'oggetto reale)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Piano Bench
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Attenzione: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere
attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

Questo prodotto è soggetto alle disposizioni della Direttiva
Europea 2012/19/CE. Il simbolo raffigurante un bidone della
spazzatura barrato indica che il prodotto richiede la raccolta
differenziata dei rifiuti nell'Unione Europea. Ciò si applica al
prodotto e a tutti gli accessori contrassegnati con questo
simbolo. I prodotti contrassegnati come tali non possono
essere smaltiti con i normali rifiuti domestici, ma devono essere
portati in un punto di raccolta per il riciclaggio di dispositivi
elettrici ed elettronici

Specifications

Dimensioni di archiviazione

(L*W*H)

19"x10,9"x2,5"

Capacità di peso 3 00 libbre

Supporta il numero di seggi 1
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22. LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE QUESTO MANUALE PRIMA DI

ASSEMBLARE E UTILIZZARE QUESTO PRODOTTO. CONSERVARE

QUESTO MANUALE IN UN LUOGO SICURO PER FUTURI

RIFERIMENTI.

23. Questo prodotto deve essere utilizzato su una superficie piana con tutte e

quattro le gambe che toccano il terreno simultaneamente in ogni momento.

Assicurarsi che il prodotto soddisfi queste condizioni o sia altrimenti stabile

quando è in uso.

24. Questo prodotto è progettato per essere utilizzato da una sola persona in

posizione centrale. NON consentire MAI a più persone di sedersi

contemporaneamente sulla panca.

25. NON appoggiarsi al prodotto, non appoggiare una gamba sul prodotto,

non salire sul prodotto e non utilizzare il prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli

previsti.

26. Tutti i bulloni, i dadi e le rondelle devono essere controllati una volta al

mese. Se allentati, tutti i bulloni, i dadi e le rondelle allentati devono essere

serrati.

27. Se una qualsiasi parte di questo prodotto è danneggiata, il prodotto

potrebbe non soddisfare più le specifiche delle condizioni di fabbrica. NON

tentare di riparare questo prodotto a meno che tale riparazione non venga

effettuata dal produttore. NON utilizzare questo prodotto a meno che non

venga riparato dal produttore.

Safety Instructions
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28. Le parti mobili di questo seggiolino possono schiacciarsi, tagliare e

causare altri danni fisici. Tenere tutte le parti del corpo e i bambini lontani

dal vano portaoggetti, dalle cerniere e dalle staffe di supporto durante

l'apertura e la chiusura del seggiolino ribaltabile.
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Package Contents

Posto a sedere Tampone X 1 Gamba X 4

Noce X 4 Rondella X 4

Primavera Rondella x 4 Chiave X 1
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Assembly Instructions

1

Assicurarsi che le gambe siano in verticale
installato. Se le gambe sono inclinate,
allentare le viti per regolarle nuovamente.

Installare 4 gambe sul posto a sedere tampone COMEmostrato.

2
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★ Mentre miglioriamo le caratteristiche e le prestazioni del prodotto, quindi se c'è
qualche cambiamento sul specifiche senza preavviso.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

Manual de usuario de banco de piano
MODELO:SUE-4

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELO:SUE-4

(La imagen es solo de referencia, consulte el objeto real)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Piano Bench
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Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe
leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

Este producto está sujeto a las disposiciones de la Directiva
Europea 2012/19/CE. El símbolo que muestra un contenedor
de basura tachado indica que el producto requiere una
recogida selectiva de residuos en la Unión Europea. Esto se
aplica al producto y a todos los accesorios marcados con este
símbolo. Los productos marcados como tales no pueden
desecharse con los residuos domésticos normales, sino que
deben llevarse a un punto de recogida para reciclar dispositivos
eléctricos y electrónicos.

Specifications

Tamaño de almacenamiento

(L*An*Al)

19” x 10,9” x 2,5”

Capacidad de peso 300 libras

Apoyar el número de asientos 1
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29. LEA ESTE MANUAL CUIDADOSAMENTE ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR Y

UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUCTO. GUARDE ESTE MANUAL EN UN LUGAR

SEGURO PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS.

30. Este producto debe utilizarse sobre una superficie nivelada con las cuatro

patas tocando el suelo simultáneamente en todo momento. Asegúrese de

que el producto cumpla con estas condiciones o que sea estable cuando

esté en uso.

31. Este producto está diseñado para que una sola persona se siente en él en

posición central. NUNCA permita que varias personas se sienten en el

banco al mismo tiempo.

32. NO se apoye en el producto, no apoye una pierna sobre el producto, no se

pare sobre el producto ni utilice el producto de ninguna otra manera que

no sea su uso previsto.

33. Todos los pernos, tuercas y arandelas deben revisarse una vez al mes. Si

están flojos, deben apretarse.

34. Si alguna parte de este producto está dañada, es posible que ya no

cumpla con las especificaciones de fábrica. NO intente reparar este

producto a menos que dicha reparación la realice el fabricante. NO utilice

este producto a menos que lo repare el fabricante.

35. Las partes móviles de este asiento pueden aplastar, cortar y provocar

otros daños corporales. Mantenga todas las partes del cuerpo y a los

niños alejados del compartimento de almacenamiento, las bisagras y los

Safety Instructions
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soportes de apoyo mientras abre y cierra el asiento abatible.
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Package Contents

AsientoAlmohadilla incógnita 1 Pierna incógnita 4

Tuerca incógnita 4 Arandela incógnita 4

PrimaveraArandela x 4 Llave inglesa incógnita 1
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Assembly Instructions

1

Asegúrese de que las piernas estén en posición vertical.
instalado. Si las patas están inclinadas,
Afloje los tornillos para reajustarlos.

Instalar 4 piernas en el asiento almohadilla comomostrado.

2
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★ A medida que mejoramos las características y el rendimiento del producto, Así
que si hay algún cambio en el especificación sin previo aviso.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

Instrukcja obsługi ławki do pianina
MODEL:SUE-4

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL:SUE-4

(Zdjęcie ma charakter poglądowy, proszę odnosić się do rzeczywistego
obiektu)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Piano Bench
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Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

Ten produkt podlega postanowieniom Dyrektywy Europejskiej
2012/19/WE. Symbol przedstawiający przekreślony kosz na
śmieci na kółkach oznacza, że produkt wymaga oddzielnej
zbiórki odpadów w Unii Europejskiej. Dotyczy to produktu i
wszystkich akcesoriów oznaczonych tym symbolem.
Produktów oznaczonych w ten sposób nie można wyrzucać
razem ze zwykłymi odpadami domowymi, ale należy je oddać
do punktu zbiórki w celu recyklingu urządzeń elektrycznych i
elektronicznych.

Specifications

Rozmiar przechowywania

(dł.*szer.*wys.)

19”x10,9”x2,5”

Nośność 3 00 funtów

Wspieraj liczbę miejsc 1
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36. PRZECZYTAJ UWAŻNIE TĘ INSTRUKCJĘ PRZED ZMONTOWANIEM I

UŻYCIEM TEGO PRODUKTU. PRZECHOWYWAJ TĘ INSTRUKCJĘ W

BEZPIECZNYM MIEJSCU, ABY MÓC JĄ WYSZUKIWAĆ W

PRZYSZŁOŚCI.

37. Ten produkt musi być używany na równej powierzchni, a wszystkie cztery

nogi muszą cały czas dotykać podłoża. Upewnij się, że produkt spełnia te

warunki lub jest stabilny podczas użytkowania.

38. Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do siedzenia na nim przez jedną osobę w

centralnej pozycji. NIGDY nie pozwalaj, aby wiele osób siedziało na ławce

w tym samym czasie.

39. NIE opieraj się o produkt, nie opieraj na nim jednej nogi, nie stawaj na nim

ani nie używaj go w sposób niezgodny z jego przeznaczeniem.

40. Wszystkie śruby, nakrętki i podkładki należy sprawdzać raz w miesiącu.

Jeśli są luźne, wszystkie takie luźne śruby, nakrętki i podkładki należy

dokręcić.

41. Jeśli jakakolwiek część tego produktu jest uszkodzona, produkt może nie

spełniać już specyfikacji stanu fabrycznego. NIE próbuj naprawiać tego

produktu, chyba że naprawa zostanie wykonana przez producenta. NIE

używaj tego produktu, chyba że naprawa zostanie wykonana przez

producenta.

42. Ruchome części tego siedzenia mogą zmiażdżyć, przeciąć i spowodować

inne obrażenia ciała. Trzymaj wszystkie części ciała i dzieci z dala od

Safety Instructions
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schowka, zawiasów i wsporników podczas otwierania i zamykania

składanego siedzenia.
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Package Contents

Siedziba Podkładka X 1 Noga X 4

Nakrętka X 4 Pralka X 4

Wiosna Podkładka x 4 Klucz X 1
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Assembly Instructions

1

Upewnij się, że nogi są ustawione pionowo
zainstalowany. Jeśli nogi są pochylone,
poluzuj śruby, aby je wyregulować.

Zainstalować 4 nogi na siedziba podkładka Jak pokazano.

2
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★ W miarę udoskonalania funkcji i wydajności naszych produktów, więc jeśli
nastąpią jakieś zmiany specyfikacji bez wcześniejszego powiadomienia.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj
200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

Pianobank Gebruikershandleiding
MODEL:SUE-4

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL:SUE-4

(De afbeelding is alleen ter referentie, kijk naar het daadwerkelijke object)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Piano Bench
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Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verkleinen, moet de
gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

Dit product is onderworpen aan de bepalingen van de
Europese richtlijn 2012/19/EG. Het symbool met een
doorgestreepte afvalbak geeft aan dat het product in de
Europese Unie gescheiden afvalinzameling vereist. Dit geldt
voor het product en alle accessoires die met dit symbool zijn
gemarkeerd. Producten die als zodanig zijn gemarkeerd,
mogen niet met het normale huishoudelijke afval worden
weggegooid, maar moeten worden ingeleverd bij een
inzamelpunt voor recycling van elektrische en elektronische
apparaten.

Specifications

Opslaggrootte (L*B*H) 19”x10.9”x2.5”

Draagvermogen 300 pond

Ondersteun het aantal zetels 1
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43. LEES DEZE HANDLEIDING ZORGVULDIG DOOR VOORDAT U DIT

PRODUCT MONTEERT EN GEBRUIKT. BEWAAR DEZE HANDLEIDING

OP EEN VEILIGE PLAATS VOOR TOEKOMSTIGE NASLAG.

44. Dit product moet worden gebruikt op een vlakke ondergrond waarbij alle

vier de poten te allen tijde tegelijkertijd de grond raken. Zorg ervoor dat het

product aan deze voorwaarden voldoet of anderszins stabiel is tijdens

gebruik.

45. Dit product is ontworpen voor één persoon om er in een centrale positie op

te zitten. Laat NOOIT meerdere mensen tegelijk op de bank zitten.

46. Leun NIET tegen het product, laat geen been op het product rusten, ga

niet op het product staan en gebruik het product niet op een andere

manier dan waarvoor het bedoeld is.

47. Alle bouten, moeren en ringen moeten eens per maand worden

gecontroleerd. Als ze los zitten, moeten alle losse bouten, moeren en

ringen worden vastgedraaid.

48. Als een onderdeel van dit product beschadigd is, voldoet het product

mogelijk niet meer aan de fabrieksspecificaties. Probeer dit product NIET

te repareren, tenzij de fabrikant dit heeft gedaan. Gebruik dit product NIET,

tenzij de fabrikant het heeft gerepareerd.

49. De bewegende delen van deze stoel kunnen verpletteren, snijden en

ander lichamelijk letsel veroorzaken. Houd alle lichaamsdelen en kinderen

uit de buurt van het opbergvak, de scharnieren en de steunbeugels tijdens

Safety Instructions
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het openen en sluiten van de klapstoel.
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Package Contents

Zitting Pad X 1 Been X 4

Moer X 4 Wasmachine X 4

Lente Ring x 4 Moersleutel X 1
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Assembly Instructions

1

Zorg ervoor dat de poten verticaal staan
geïnstalleerd. Als de poten gekanteld zijn,
Draai de schroeven los om ze opnieuw af te stellen.

Installeren 4 benen op de stoel kussentje als getoond.

2
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★ Naarmate we productkenmerken en productprestaties verbeteren, dus als er
enige verandering is op de specificatie wijzigen zonder voorafgaande
kennisgeving.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Pianobänk bruksanvisning
MODELL: SUE-4

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: SUE-4

(Bilden är endast för referens, se det faktiska objektet)

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Piano Bench
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Varning - För att minska risken för skada måste användaren
läsa instruktionerna noggrant.

Denna produkt omfattas av bestämmelserna i det europeiska
direktivet 2012/19/EC. Symbolen som visar en soptunna korsad
anger att produkten kräver separat sophämtning i EU. Detta
gäller för produkten och alla tillbehör märkta med denna
symbol. Produkter märkta som sådana får inte slängas
tillsammans med vanligt hushållsavfall, utan måste lämnas till
en insamlingsplats för återvinning av elektriska och elektroniska
apparater

Specifications

Förvaringsstorlek (L*B*H) 19"x10,9"x2,5"

Viktkapacitet 3 00 pund

Stöd antalet platser 1



- 3 -

50. LÄS DENNA MANUAL NOGGRANT INNAN DU MONTAR OCH

ANVÄNDER DENNA PRODUKT. FÖRVARA DENNA MANUAL PÅ EN

SÄKER PLATS FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS.

51. Denna produkt måste användas på en plan yta med alla fyra benen vidrör

marken samtidigt hela tiden. Se till att produkten uppfyller dessa villkor

eller på annat sätt är stabil när den används.

52. Denna produkt är designad för att en enda person ska sitta på den i en

central position. Tillåt ALDRIG flera personer att sitta på bänken samtidigt.

53. Luta dig INTE mot produkten, vila inte ett ben på produkten, stå på

produkten eller använd produkten på något annat sätt än den avsedda

användningen.

54. Alla bultar, muttrar och brickor bör kontrolleras en gång i månaden. Om de

är lösa måste alla sådana lösa bultar, muttrar och brickor dras åt.

55. Om någon del av denna produkt är skadad kan det hända att produkten

inte längre uppfyller fabriksspecifikationerna. Försök INTE att reparera

denna produkt om inte sådan reparation utförs av tillverkaren. ANVÄND

INTE denna produkt om den inte har reparerats av tillverkaren.

56. De rörliga delarna av denna sits kan krossa, skära och orsaka andra

kroppsskador. Håll alla kroppsdelar och barn borta från förvaringsfacket,

gångjärnen och stödfästena medan du öppnar och stänger flip top-sätet.

Safety Instructions
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Package Contents

Plats Vaddera x 1 Ben x 4

Mutter x 4 Bricka x 4

Fjädra Bricka x 4 Rycka x 1
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Assembly Instructions

1

Se till att benen är vertikala
installerat. Om benen lutar,
lossa skruvarna för att justera dem igen.

Installera 4 ben på plats vaddera som visas.

2
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★ När vi förbättrar produktfunktioner och produktprestanda, så om det blir någon
förändring på specifikation utan föregående meddelande.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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